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 ��	�� 3.3  ��9��#�#$��	��!������	�"$���� 0 ���	���

�
1���	�,�!�	�
�� 
���!
�!��7��7	 !���	6�7���':"� "$���;

��������2�����1�'�����
���'��'��*��*� ������
��/ 4 �������! 
���
 
	������ 1 �������	#��OP�����4����� 
��7�����	
���
�/��������������	#�����4�����&!��9 ������� ������
��/

�OP�����4�	
���
�/����� �0� 
- �OP�����4�'�����
 (tb_Item) 
- �OP�����4���/����
/
'�����
 (tbm_ItemDetail) 
- �OP�����4�'�� (tbm_Department) 
- �OP�����4���!�/���'�����
 (tbm_Unit) 
- �OP�����4����
'�����
 (tbm_Category) 
- �OP�����4�����'�� (tb_Plot) 
- �OP�����4�)��*2�'������'�� (tbm_Orange) 
- �OP�����4�>��������� (tbm_Disease) 
- �OP�����4��"���	2� (tbm_Truck) 
- �OP�����4����0�����
'�� (tbm_Machine) 

 	������ 2 �������	#���/�������,����'����� 
������	,�������	#���/�������,������
�/�������'�����
 ��������
���

5�5��&'�� 
,��������>
/�5��'�� N#������7����	
��(���&���7�����,�	2���� ��0���
���
	,���� �
�OP�����4�	
���
�/����� �������OP�����4��������� �3�0� 

- �OP�����4�������'�����
 (tb_PurchaseOrder) 
- �OP�����4���/����
/
'�����
	
������� (tb_PODetail) 
- �OP�����4���/������'�����
 (tb_ReceiveOrder) 
- �OP�����4���/����
/
'�����
�,����� (tb_RODetail) 
- �OP�����4���/���'!�'�����
 (tb_SendOrder) 
- �OP�����4���/����
/
'�����
'�����
�,�'!� (tb_SODetail) 
- �OP�����4��������'�����
�)0���1�+�/�� (tb_InternalPO) 
- �OP�����4�'�����
�����1�+�/�� (tb_IPODetail)  
- �OP�����4���/����0�'�����
�����������1� (tb_InternalReturn) 
- �OP�����4���/���'�����
�0� (tb_IRDetail) 
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- �OP�����4����������2�'�����
������&������ (tb_UpdateStock) 
- �OP�����4�'�����
������2�������&������ (tb_USDetail) 
- �OP�����4���/���5�5��&'�� (tb_Product)  

 �OP�����4�����,�������!��
 ���
������
�/������/4!&��
���� ����4�����7�
����4�����2��� (Real time)  

	������ 3 ������
	,���/��� 
��7�����,�����4�����1�'�����
 ���5��&	
����	#������������5� '������/���

	
��
�4�����!�/&!����	,�����������',�����54������� ����,����1������&�
'����&!��� 
	������ 4 �������0����0� 
�0��������	,����	
�1!�/���0�54��1�	��
��������
�����
�/�������� �1!� ���

	,������
�/����54��1�������� ����)��� ����� /���������1����54��1����� ��0�������
�/�
���'5!���)0���������
+�/������1���� �����
�����
�/����M������4�>
/	,����>��
����4�����,��
0�� ���	,�����������4�+�/���������>�� �)0���1������>��/��/����4�
���'"��	
���#����/���
�'"��	
���#�� ��0��������0����������������2�'�����
��
�%�	
�	,����?#�$��
 �0� /����!'����"�10���>/������7����0��!�/�
�������� �OP�����4�	
�
��
�/����� �0� 

- �OP�����4���/����
/
54��1�������� (tbs_User) 
 

3.3 ��	������<�����������	���������� 
3.3.1 
$�61�	�!�
� 
�)0��������M������4�����
�������
	
��'
���/����
/
�������'��)��*����

����4�&!�� 9 ��������7�+�)��� N#��5�	
��
���	����!���M������4��� � 9 ������
��/���	�&
�
��/����
/
������	�&
��!�������
��/���� ����
����'��)��*�����/!���� 

3.3.2 <��������	���

�
1���	�,�!�	�
��!
�!��7��7	 
��������2�����1�'�����
���'��'��*��*��
������������
��3�����4������

M������4����'��)��*�>
/�1�>��������'�������N���O����� 2000 ��7�������
���M������4� 
>
/	,������3�����4������&�������� 10����2!�&���� TNT �
&����	� �'� � 24  &����
���
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��	�� 3.2 &������/10��M������4������������2�����1�'�����
���'��'��*��*� 
��	����� ,/����	�� 	�'�����'" 
1=!��$��

��	�� 
1 tb_Item ����4���/����
/
'�����
 Master 
2 tbm_ItemDetail ����4��,����'����� �����������&!��'�� Master 
3 tbm_Category ����4����
'�����
 Reference 
4 tbm_Unit ����4���!�/���'�����
 Reference 
5 tbm_Department �����4���/����
/
'����0��5�� Master 
6 tb_Plot ����4�����'�����&!��'�� Master 
7 tbm_Orange ����4���/����
/
)��*2�'�� Master 
8 tbm_Disease ����4���/����
/
>��������� Master 
9 tbm_Truck ����4��"���	2� Master 

10 tbm_Machine ����4����0�����
'�� Master 
11 tbs_User ����4���/����
/
54��1����� Master 
12 tb_PurchaseOrder ����4���/����
/
��������'�����
 Master 
13 tb_PO Detail ����4���/���'�����
���������� Transaction 
14 tb_ReceiveOrder ����4���/����
/
�����'�����
���',����������! Transaction 
15 tb_RODetail ����4���/���'�����
�������'�����
 Transaction 
16 tb_SendOrder ����4���/����
/
��'!�'�����
��/��',����������! Transaction 
17 tb_SODetail ����4���/���'�����
����'!�'�����
 Transaction 
18 tb_InternalPO ����4���/����
/
��������1�'�����
+�/�� Transaction 
19 tb_IPODetail ����4���/���'�����
���������1�+�/�� Transaction 
20 tb_InternalReturn ����4���/����
/
����0�'�����
�����������1�

+�/�� 
Transaction 

21 tb_IRDetail ����4���/���'�����
������0�'����������������1� Transaction 
22 tb_UpdateStock ����4���/����
/
���������2�'�����������&���

���
Transaction 

23 tb_USDetail ����4���/���'�����
����������2�'����� Transaction 
24 tb_Product ����4���/����
/
�����3���
�/�5�5��&'�� Transaction 
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'����"�*���/>���'�������&������2!� TNT ',�������/����
/
>���'�������&!��
&���� TNT 
���
 

��	�� 3.3 >���'�������&���� tbm_Department 
,/����	�� : tbm_Department 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
'����0��5��	
�54��1�����'����
 
�������� : DepartmentID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
DepartmentID 
Department 
Address 
Phone 
Fax 
Manager 
Area 
 
Flag 

smallint 
char 

nvarchar 
char 
char 
char 

nvarchar 
 

tinyint 

2
50 
80 
20 
15 
30 
10 

 
1

���''�� ��0��5�� 
10��'�� ��0��5�� 
'"��	
�&� �
�����>	�?�)	� 
�����>	�'�� 
10��54���
���'�� ��0��5�� 
)0 �	
�������)����4� 
(��!-���-&�.��)
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

1
',����������! 
98 �.11.... 
053451554 
053451598 
'��#�
17-3-31 
 
0

��	�� 3.4 >���'�������&���� tbm_Category 
,/����	�� : tbm_Categoty  

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
���
'�����
 
�������� : CategoryID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
CatID 
Category 
Flag 

smallint 
nvarchr 
tinyint 

2
30 
1

���'���
'�����
 
10�����
'�����
 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

1
�2v/���
 
0
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��	�� 3.5 >���'�������&���� tbs_User 
,/����	�� : tbs_User  

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3�10��54��1�������� (UserName)  ������'5!�� (Password)  ',�������������	
�
	
���
�/�������	���
/� (Login)  �������1���������� 
�������� : UserID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
UserID 
Login 
Pwd 
UserName 
Surname 
DepartmentID 
HQ 
 
Flag 

smallint 
char 
char 
char 
char 

smallint 
tinyint 

 
tinyint 

 

2
15 
15 
30 
30 
2
1

1

���'54��1����� 
10��',�������	���
/� 
���'5!�� 
10��54��1� 
���'�2� 
���'�5�� 
'�	*�����1���� (0 �0� 54�
4��
���� 1 �0� 54��1�����)
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

1
User01 
***** 
/2)� 
�'

 
1
0

0

���'���1 	�$!#����!��'������' 4 �$
�$�P	 
��	�� 3.6 >���'�������&���� tbm_Unit 

,/����	�� : tbm_Unit 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
��!�/���'�����
 
�������� : UnitID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
UnitID 
UnitName 
Flag 

smallint 
char 

tinyint 

2
30 
1

���'��!�/���
10����!�/���
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

1
��&� 
0
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��	�� 3.7 >���'�������&���� tb_Item 
,/����	�� : tb_Item  

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
'�����
 
�������� : ItemID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
ItemID 
TName 
EName 
CatID 
Detail 
UnitID 
Flag 

char 
nvarchar 
nvarchar 
smallint 
nvarchar 
smallint 
tinyint 

7
50 
50 
2

254 
2
1

���''�����
 
10����
/�	��������'�����
 
10��'�������'�����
 
���'���
'�����
 
��/����
/
'�����
 
���'��!�/���/!�/���'�����
 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

0300001 
��'�N�&� 
)
>O���
3
�1�',�����... 
1
0

��	�� 3.8 >���'�������&���� tbm_ItemDetail 
,/����	�� : tbm_ItemDetail 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
�,����'�����
����&!��'�� 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
ItemID 
DepartmentID 
Price 
Amount 
LowerAmount 
Flag 

char 
smallint 

float 
float 
float 

tinyint 

7
2
8
8
8
1

���''�����
 
���''��	
���3�'�����
 
����&!���!�/ 
�,����	
��
�/4!������'����� 
�,����&�,�'2
',�������������� 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

0300001 
1
153.00 
50.083 
50 
0
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��	�� 3.9 >���'�������&���� tbm_Orange 
,/����	�� : tbm_Orange 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
'�/)��*2�'��	
���4����'��'��*��*� 
�������� : OrangeID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
OrangeID 
OrangeName 
Detail 
PicturePath 
Flag 

smallint 
nvarchar 
nvarchar 
nvarchar 
tinyint 

2
50 
100 
256 

1

���')��*2�'�� 
10��)��*2�'�� 
��/����
/
 
'"��	
��1���3��O���4�'�� 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

1
'�/� ,�5 	/�
���0����� .... 
D:\Picture\sum.jpg 
0

��	�� 3.10 >���'�������&���� tb_Plot 
,/����	�� : tb_Plot 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
����'��	
��
�/4!���&!��'�����'��'��*��*� 
�������� : PlotID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
PlotID 
Plot 
OrangeID 
Method 
TreeNo 
Area 
StartGrow 
DepartmentID 
Flag 

char 
nvarchar 
smallint 
varchar 

int 
nvarchar 
datetime 
smallint 
tinyint 

5
20 
2
50 
4
10 
8
2
1

���'����'�� 
10������'�� 
���''�/)��*2�'��	
���4� 
��*
�����4� 
�,����&��'��	
���4� 
)0 �	
���4� (��!-���-&�.��)
���	
���4� 
���''��'��	
����2 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

01001 
���� 1 
1
5*5.5 ��&� 
1000 
17-2-24 
02/019/1983 
1
0
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��	�� 3.11 >���'�������&���� tbm_Disease 
,/����	�� : tbm_Disease 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
>������������'�� 
�������� : DiseaseID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
DiseaseID 
Disease 
Symptom 
Resolve 
PicturePath 
Flag 

char 
nvarchar 
nvarchar 
nvarchar 
nvarchar 
tinyint 

4
50 
100 
100 
256 

1

���'>��������� 
10��>��������� 
����� 
����P������������� 
'"��	
�	
��1���3��4�>��)01 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

0001 
>����!�
����,�&����!�.... 
&�
����>��&��
D:\picture\bb.jpg 
0

��	�� 3.12 >���'�������&���� tbm_Truck 
,/����	�� : tbm_Truck 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
�"���	2�'�����'��'��*��*� 
�������� : TruckID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
TruckID 
RegisterNo 
Detail 
Flag 

smallint 
char 

nvarchar 
tinyint 

2
10 
50 
1

���'�"���	2�'�� 
	���
/��"���	2�'�� 
��/����
/
�0�� 9
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

1
	�.1698 
ISUZU  '
� ,����� 
0

��	�� 3.13 >���'�������&���� tbm_Machine 
,/����	�� : tbm_Machine 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
���0�����
'�����'��'��*��*� 
�������� : MachineID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
MachineID smallint 2 ���'���0�����
'�� 1 

ÅÔ¢ÊÔ·¸Ô ìÁËÒÇÔ·ÂÒÅÑÂàªÕÂ§ãËÁè
Copyright  by Chiang Mai University
A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d

ÅÔ¢ÊÔ·¸Ô ìÁËÒÇÔ·ÂÒÅÑÂàªÕÂ§ãËÁè
Copyright  by Chiang Mai University
A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d



29

��	�� 3.13 >���'�������&���� tbm_Machine (&!�)
,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 

Machine 
Flag 

char 
tinyint 

50 
1

10�����0�����
'�� 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

���0���	
� 1 
0

��	�� 3.14 >���'�������&���� tb_Product 
,/����	�� : tb_Product 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
�����
���5�5��&'�����'��'��*��*� 
�������� : DocumentID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
DocumentID 
DepatmentID 
PlotID 
OrangeMark 
TransferDate 
TruckID 
Amout 
MeasureDate 
Measure 
SeparateDate 
MachineID 
Grade  A 
Grade  B 
Grade  C 
NonGrade 
Defect 
Flag 

char 
smallint 

char 
char 

smalldatetime 
smallint 

int 
smalldatetime 

float 
smalldatetime 

smallint 
float 
float 
float 
float 
float 

tinyint 

10 
2
5
15 
4
2
4
4
8
4
2
8
8
8
8
8
1

���	
����'����3���
�/�
5�5��& ���''��	
�'����
 
���'����'��	
���3� 
���/��&2���$%�'��	
���3� 
���	
����'�� 
���'�"���	2�'�� 
�,����'��	
���3��
� (&�����)
���	
�1���� ,�����'�� 
� ,�����'2	*�'��	
�1����
� (��.) 
���	
���
�/�'��	
���3��
� 
���'���0�����
'�� 
� ,�����'�����
 A
� ,�����'�����
 B
� ,�����'�����
 C
'����!�
���
 
'!��&�
	� � ��!�
��2%+�) 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /�����)

PT01000001 
1
01001 
&��>	�� 
02/01/2004 
3
345 
02/01/2004 
4045 
02/01/2004 
1
3234.47 
542.23 
103.11 
50.01 
115.18 
0
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��	�� 3.15 >���'�������&���� tb_PurchaseOrder 
,/����	�� : tb_PurchaseOrder 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
���������'�����
���'����/��',����������!���'�� 
�������� : POID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
POID 
PODate 
ReceiveDate 
DepartmentID 
Supplier 
Flag 

char 
datetime 
nvarchar 
smallint 
nvarchar 
tinyint 

10 
8
11 
2
30 
1

���	
����'�����������'�����
 
���	
�������'�����
 
���	
����'�����
 
���''��	
�
,�������� 
10��54�'!�'�����
 
'"������'�� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� 
��� 2 �0� ���'���������)

PO01000001 
02/01/2004 
02/05/2004 
1
',����������! 
0

��	�� 3.16 >���'�������&���� tb_PODetail 
,/����	�� : tb_PODetail 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
��/���'�����
�����������'�����
���'����/��',�������
���!���'��'��*��*� 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
POID 
ItemID 
Amount 
Price 
Flag 

char 
chat 
float 
float 

tinyint 

10 
7
8
8
1

���	
����'�� 
���'��/���'�����
 
�,����'�����
	
������� 
����&!���!�/ 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� 
��� 2 �0� ���'���������)

PO01000001 
0100001 
200.000 
345.00 
0

ÅÔ¢ÊÔ·¸Ô ìÁËÒÇÔ·ÂÒÅÑÂàªÕÂ§ãËÁè
Copyright  by Chiang Mai University
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��	�� 3.17 >���'�������&���� tb_ReceiveOrder 
,/����	�� : tb_ReceiveOrder 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
������'�����
���',����������!���'��'��*��*� 
�������� : ROID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
ROID 
DepartmentID 
RODate 
SOID 
SODate 
POID 
Flag 

char 
smallint 
datetime 

char 
datetime 

char 
tinyint 

 

10 
2
8
10 
8
10 
1

���	
����'��������'�����
 
���''��	
�
,�������� 
���	
����'�����
 
����"#����	
���'!����54�'!� 
����"#����	
���'!����54�'!� 
����"#����	
�������'����� 
'"������'�� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� 
��� 2 �0� ���'���������)

RO01000001 
1
02/05/2004 
12/345 
02/04/2004 
PO01000001 
0

��	�� 3.18 >���'�������&���� tb_RODetail 
,/����	�� : tb_RODetail 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
��/���'�����
��������'�����
���',����������! 
���'��'��*��*� 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
ROID 
ItemID 
Amount 
Price 
Flag 

char 
char 
float 
float 

tinyint 

10 
7
8
8
1

���	
����'�� 
���'��/���'�����
 
�,����'�����
	
����
����&!���!�/ 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� 
��� 2 �0� ���'���������)

RO01000001 
0100001 
200.00 
345.00 
0
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��	�� 3.19  >���'�������&���� tb_SendOrder 
,/����	�� : tb_SendOrder 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
���'!�'�����
���'����/��',����������!��0���
'!����/��
'��'���0�� 9
�������� : SOID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
SOID 
DepartmentID 
SODate 
Customer 
Flag 

char 
smallint 

smalldatetime 
nvarchar 
tinyint 

10 
2
4
30 
1

���	
����'���,�'!�'�����
 
���''��	
�
,�������� 
���	
�'!�'�����
 
10��54����'�����
 
'"������'�� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� ) 

SO01000001 
1
02/10/2004 
',����������! 
0

��	�� 3.20 >���'�������&���� tb_SODetail 
,/����	�� : tb_SODetail 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
��/���'�����
�����'!�'�����
���'����/��',����������!
��0�'���0�� 9 ���'��'��*��*� 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
SOID 
ItemID 
Amount 
Price 
Flag 

char 
char 
float 
float 

tinyint 

10 
7
8
8
1

���	
����'�� 
���'��/���'�����
 
�,����'�����
	
��,�'!� 
����&!���!�/ 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� ) 

SO01000001 
0100001 
100.000 
345.00 
0ÅÔ¢ÊÔ·¸Ô ìÁËÒÇÔ·ÂÒÅÑÂàªÕÂ§ãËÁè
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��	�� 3.21 >���'�������&���� tb_InternalPO 
,/����	�� : tb_InternalPO 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
�������'�����
�1�+�/��'�� �)0���P������,���
>�����
������0��,��2����$�&��'�� 
�������� : IPOID 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
IPOID 
IPODate 
DepartmentID 
PlotID 
DiseaseID 
ChemNo 
 

Result 
Flag 

char 
datetime 
smallint 

char 
char 

smallint 
 

nvarchar 
tinyint 

10 
8
2
5
4
2

50 
1

���	
�������'�����
�1�+�/�� 
���	
������1�+�/�� 
���''��	
�
,�������� 
���'����'��	
��1�'�����
 
���'>���������	
����
�# � 
��
	
��1�'�����
 
(0 �0���
	
� 1      1 �0���
	
� 2  
��� 2 �0���
	
� 3) 
5�����1�'�����
 
'"������'�� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� ) 

IP01000001 
02/07/2004 
1
01001 
0001 
0

�P�����>���
�

 
0

��	�� 3.22 >���'�������&���� tb_IPODetail 
,/����	�� : tb_IPODetail 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
��/���'�����
���������'�����
�1�+�/�� 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
IPOID 
ItemID 
Amount 
Price 
Flag 

char 
char 
float 
float 

tinyint 

10 
7
8
8
1

���	
����'�� 
���'��/���'�����
 
�,����'�����
	
����� 
����&!���!�/ 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� ) 

IP01000001 
0100001 
5.342 
345.00 
0
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��	�� 3.23  >���'�������&���� tb_InternalReturn 
,/����	�� : tb_InternalReturn 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
����0�'�����
�����������1�+�/�� �����������������
'�����
�1�+�/�� 
�������� : IRID 

,/�� ,��" ���"
(:���)


(��7���' �$
�'��� 

IRID 
DepartmentID 
ReturnDate 
IPOID 
Flag 

char 
smallint 

smalldatetime 
char 

tinyint 

10 
2
4
10 
1

���	
�������0������������� 
���''��	
�
,�������� 
���	
��0�'�����
 
����"#����	
����������'�����
 
'"������'�� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� ) 

IR01000001 
1
02/07/2004 
IP01000001 
0

��	�� 3.24 >���'�������&���� tb_IRDetail 
,/����	�� : tb_IRDetail 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
��/���'�����
������0�'�����
�����������1�+�/�� 

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
IRID 
ItemID 
Amount 
Price 
Flag 

char 
char 
float 
float 

tinyint 

10 
7
8
8
1

���	
����'�� 
���'��/���'�����
 
�,����'�����
�0� 
����&!���!�/ 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� ) 

IP01000001 
0100001 
1.032 
345.00 
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��	�� 3.25 >���'�������&���� tb_UpdateStock 
,/����	�� : tb_UpdateStock 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
���������2�'�����
������&������ 
�������� : USID 

,/�� ,��" ���"
(:���)


(��7���' �$
�'��� 

USID 
DepartmentID 
USDate 
Remark 
Flag 

char 
smallint 

smalldatetime 
nvarchar 
tinyint 

10 
2
4
50 
1

���	
����������2�'�����
 
���''��	
�
,�������� 
���	
�������2�'�����
 
���/��&2 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� ) 

US01000001 
1
02/29/2004 
&������
0

��	�� 3.26 >���'�������&���� tb_USDetail 
,/����	�� : tb_USDetail 

(��7���' : 	,�����	
���3���/����
/
��/���'�����
�����������2�������&������

,/�� ,��" ���"(:���) 
(��7���' �$
�'��� 
USID 
ItemID 
Amount 
Price 
Flag 

char 
char 
float 
float 

tinyint 

10 
7
8
8
1

���	
����'�� 
���'��/���'�����
 
�,����'�����
������2�
����&!���!�/ 
'"�������1���� 
(0 �0� ��&� 1 �0� /����� ) 

US01000001 
0100001 
0.031 
345.00 
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